932 00

104 00 482 0 W

L 992 00 243 0 H

992002090 {\110531 014 3
992 00 447 7

o 104 00 026 0
005 00 037 % %
005 00 085 0 S s

\ L Mm 00/1;57 T'ew,m_ﬁs@y
! 992 00 440 a-ﬁ

T s 00 1ee 0 [105 31 010 £
1 96 07 010 &
G@.@-—mmmo @ @ e
/ |

005 00 22 0/057 11,0110 105731 0103 005 00 227 0
982 00 439 0

——
994 38 091 8]
105 31 013 0
105 31 012 0; 996 07 013 3

99z 01 75\!. 0

996 Q7 010 8

0227
o= 105 31 004 3
105 31 005 3
% 00 0690993 2150
CP_,/IU& 130020
992 00 428 O

%

n;%

i
104 31 013 3 996 07 M0 8 %
P 03000019 0 &
. 992 00 398 0 - ‘
992 00 428 0—B= 'il.b ° \,05 2? oosp N\ 99200437 L
- .—\,_W‘—"—“;f: o
00 476 | B
] 328111200 s T O I(}ﬂ.‘J)* 992 00 476 0 1
20290 U gpmame 1992 12 220.777:| * [065 00 185 & ‘3"\5 _ i
@L, @ 893 21 101 8 $65-06-186 0 9'9\“ ”5 1 020}
. ) 06500 185 0.|| || 992017290 T 56 00 202 0
105 22 003 ‘—‘ : 3——@7 :
10¢ 12 003 0 0 y L g « /NN y
e I = _
[ o8 00 208 0] A

l i

i 005.%.%370 ' 6 R T
! 3 o\sa 00 211 01,005 00_210 o|_5..,,_.,...__.. i 00590 187 0 g .
i 00N @, Joﬁ;ﬁﬂnlf @4(055-00 2293 065 00 170 }
: AN 06500 168 0 [ g 982 71 451 0
! . 020 00 201 Q@ 1 L@
.5 089 00 250 0 | é:s
i ! 062 00 209 07 ?;92015057992000650 e 10521 0

mc.fgzoussrolggzmmo 992 00 475 7 AR —=0bS 00 276 3
L9200 %58, 996 07 009, 8 992 01 461 0 99200 217 0 992 01 481 J

065 00 168 0

06500 170 3 065 00170 3

992 00 217 0 oss 00 165 0 992 01 461 4
C,,maﬂ hewfc 105 15 006 3
996 07 011 87705 16 007 0

+ OCS “co - 250:- 4 105 150053
Yy 392 00 217 0

1

Fropn the Tiprary ofaSuperigr Sewing Machine & SIppty tEC a I




[ 7 ] 8 | 9 T, 10 11 f 12
- o adler 105-64
I - .
| I 105 31 mg\otgz 00 263 f1_105 31,016 0
; - {094 04 281 7—@ 105 31 01 3
r - U o S B
: S el
I SR =1 & :
'. . E
| "\- 99¢ B 1138 [
- Ju
952 00 216 0 " L\ 1] 9us o 281 7)
~104 00 271 105 13{_‘ 0030 B\ | =105 31 047 0; C
@) -105 31 0480 992 00 752 7
g} LS D
r “P@k'z«’?
’ {% M 0y M0
004 00 437 3 . o 00697 0 /4 I’E "
992 G0 080 7 892 00 452 B <
&5 087 00 011 0 065 00 203 0 H 902 00 07 0
G/ 104 10 005 0 : Ty g ey 1 E
LLF T _/l 3 . /055 00011 0 /" I
// 256 00 120 0 4 ) ? P 992 00 453.}- '

200476 0
516 009 0

51 00203

5032020§ 105 3t 00t &

065 00 147 O

$

1105 31 032

6G8 00 270 0

104 10 002 of
104 10 002 4

|

0

105310480
064 000120 105 31 046 3

105 31 022 Q

99z 00 217 0
99: 002170 99391126 7

93] 91 180 7
99¢ 27 171 0

92 01 338 7 105 31,032 3] I
10531 034 0 W
993 25 QL7 7 105 31 030 ¢
104 00 232 0 -
992 00 122 7 : s
&_,__,067 100220

Gy
.-, E_.u/@

105 31 031 3

L .@ 992003150ﬂ

NN 095 13 737 0

064 00 175 O
) 001730)-

\ 99200 2330
\061.001720




Ersatzteileliste  Piéces de rechange 1 0 5 - 6 4
Spare Parts Piezas de repuesto ,
Teil-Nr. Benenpung Teil-Nr. Benennung Tell-Nr. Benennung Teil-Nr. Benennung Tail-N
o0d 00 604 G Armwelle 08 081001390 Scheibe M12 10531 0340 Kul.-Bolzen H1G | 99201 1230 Kegelstift EB
-004 00 004 4 Armweile EG 10531 0350 Kul-Stein Gi0 | 9920126568 Li-Zyl-Schr. L2
004 00 006 0 Buchsa 06 | 097000110 Scheibe Eg | 1053t 0360 Treiberw.Buchse L10 | 992013387 Zyl.-Schr. H9
004 00 069 0 Stoffdr,Stange F2 : 10531 046 3 Doppelhebel k10 | 99207 3620 Gew.Stift Fl.
004 00 675 0 Bolzen G1 [ 089002500 Druckstick k2 1105310470 Nadaltransp-Hetel C10 992 01 435 0 Bkr.-Schraube L1
004 00 1430 Hilse D2 105.31 0480 Zugstange €10,K10 | 99201 4610 Gew,Stift K6, L6, L3,
004 30 3810 Lineal H14 | 007002640 Spulérad F16 M6
04 00 437 3 Stichst.-Exzenter E8 1§ 097002660 Ausrickfeder G17 1265130020 Gelenk G2 | 99201 508 7 Halsschraube K3
097 00 283 0 Spulersp.-Bolzen E15 N 99201 7200 Kegelstift - Ha
00500037 3 Fadenhebel B3 | 097002840 Fadenbes £15 | 296001290 Olstick E8 | 952017640 Zyl-Kopfschiaube D4
005000380 Lifternebel G2 097002850 Spulerarm F16 N 99201 7980 Li.-Zyl.-Schraube G17,
005 00 086 0 Fadenf.-Ose B2 | 097002860 Bolzen G17 ‘| 39611019 4 Garnstander L17 Gi5
005 00 184 0 Scheibe 82,C2 | 097002850 Bremsstick G15 }.39611 1013 Triger K17 | 992105990 Zyl-Kopfschraube E15
005 00 187 O Hinterlegring K6 | 097 00 286°C Bremsst-Klemme G135 | 396 111023 Fadenieitarm J16 | 992122407 Zyl.Schr.
Q0S5 00 1930 Schrappfeder Kd. : 396 11 103 0 Fadendse NI
00500 196 0 Kugeléler H7: | 16400026 0 Fadenh,-Bolzen g4 | 39611 1040 Garnrollenteller  Li8 | 993067390 Zyl.-Schr. M5x13
00500206 0 S-Haken D14 ]).104 00 232 0 Anschlagbolzen HO | 396 111058 Garnr.-Stift J16 Lo G10,J17
00600 2100 Schitfchenbahn K3 | 014002330 Anschlagstick GO | 396 11 106 0 Garnst.-fohr M17 | 993067397 Zyl.-Schr. MGx1B
005 00 218 0 Eadenanzughebel €3 [ 164002710 Knieh-Bolzen c6 | 386 11 107 0 Garnst.-Robr K17 L7
00500 2200 Kegeifeder Al {104 004820 Fadenfinger El 99315 156 0 Halbrd.-Holzschr.
00500 222 0 Kegelfeder Ct | 104 100020 Riemenschurz “E11 { 893211018 Scheibe . H4 - . 5x25 F14,G15 .
005 00 226 4 Fadenspannung A2 1104 100024 Riemenschutz “F11 993 19040 7 Schelba 84 - M16 ;
00500 227 0 Fadenanzugsfeder €3 - | 164 100033 RiemenschoHaler  F11 | 990120122 Keilriemen 10x1500 K14 | 993190468 Scheibe 19 M17 H
005 00 231 3 Nadelhalter G2 | 104 100050 Armdeckel ES | 93024 005 8 Stapa-Muffe K17 | 993250470 Flagelmutter M8 H9
005002360 Filzscheibe ¢2 | 104120030 Fingerschutz 21 1990810019 Plastikdler g17 | 993521150 Gew.StiftM6ax6  F2 |
005 00 237 0 Haltestift K3 [ 104 12004 0 Bolzen D& | 99087 0038 Zubehrkasten c17 | 993690127 MSchltissel 6x6 €15
005004830 Fadenhebelkurve C5 | 104120060 Buchse Gt ] GA 403 104-Z0 Gebrauchsanieitung 99391 1217 Zyl.-Schr. E§
. 104 130020 Solzen - F2 F17 | 993191238 ZyiSchr.MBx12 G4
008 00 193 0 Spannungsscheibe A2 | 104 17001 3 Spulerplatte H16 | 99081006 1 Schraubenzicher D15 | 993911267 Zyl.-Schr. M6x20 “L10
008 002700 Scheiba HY | 104 17.002 3 Spulerwelle F17 | 90081006 2 Schraubenzieher D15 | 993911807 Zyl.Schr.M 10«35 L8
i 104 17 004 0 Leitblech Fi7 | Nadei 328 Sart. - H2.L15
02000 201 0 Spule K4,815 | 10417 005Q Leitblech-Halter Ft7 [992000167 Li.-Zyl-Schr, G4 | 994 04 281 7 6kt,-Schr. M 8x18
: 104 17 0070 Bolzen G17 . 199200022 7 Li-Zyl.Schr. Eil A8, C10
030000190 Fadenf.Ose G4 110425001 0 Schutzhaube E15 1992000650 6ki-Mutter K3 | 994050378 6kt.-Mutter M5 J17K17
0300003710 Scheibe E15 {10431 0133 Fadenregulator Gl [992000807 Kordelschraube EB,H15 | 984271710 Zyl.-Kerbstift8x32 L8
: : 99200 1110 Gew.-Stift €16 | 994380918 Spannhilse *  BS
037001200 Fadensp,-Feder E15 } 1065100023 Handrad GO 1892001227 Li-Zyl.Schraube  HY | 994381138 Spennhilse B11,E4
105120023 Lifterkfoben F2 | 992002090 Gew.Stift B3 | 994 80 346 7 Scheibe G14,G15
064 00 0050 Armw.-Buchse 09 | 105130030 Kniehebel €7 1992002160 Gew.-Stift C6,E6
064000120 Armdeckel K9 | 105130064 Xette 014 §992002170 Gew.-Suit, ES L10,L5, | 995340618 Gkt-Mutter M17
064 00 1700 Gleitstein M1G | 10513006 0 Knieh.-Feder o7 L3, MS
064 00 1713 Treiber-Kurbet M1G | 105140020 Apparateplatte HE | 992002330 Zyl.Schraube M12 | 956 01 3038 Sicherungsring ... M17
064 00 1714 Treiber-Kurbel M10 | 10515006 3 Treiber e 992 00 237 7 Randeimutier A1, C1, | 99607 0078 Sich.-Scheibe G17
064 00 172Q Schaukelwelle M12 | 105160022 Bolzen M3 & .. FI6 | 995070098 Sich,Scheiba L3
064 00 1730 Schaukalw.-Achse L11 ] 105160063 Hubwelle M4 | 992002430 Gew.Stift »; 99607 0108 Sich.-Scheiba C5, EZ, G2
06400174 0 Buchse . L1t | 105 16007 0 Transp-Balken M4 902002890 Zyl.-Schrauba- . v 996 07 011 8 Sich.Scheibe 9, K12,
084 00 1750 Buchse L12 | 10516 009 0 Winket HE | 992003160 Zyl.-Kopfschranhe. €11, M3, M10
08400 {763 Zugstange F11 | 105200030 Stichpiatte 5 y4. 112 | 996070138 Sich.Scheibe ca
064 00 178 0 Zugstg.-Bolzen > 112 105270030 Transporteur K4 §992003187 Rindelschr. [5«7 3o | 996 131370 Kugelknopf C32M8 H12
064002020 Oler - H6 | 105220030 N3hful J2 992003290 Li-Zyl-Schr. - 1} ‘G4 . : -
| 064 C1 2080 Schiffchb.-Feder 12 105310010 Arm H7 | 992003357 Li-Schraube , B2 | 998680278 SpannringSP 220 GI5
| 064 602090 Scharnier K2 | 10531 001 4 Obertail kpl, H7 |992003770 &kt-Mutter C4,H2
064 00 208 4 Scharnier kpl. L2 | 1058370020 Armdeckel D7 {95200399 0 Madenschrauba D9,G4
064 002100 Fihrg.-Bolzen k2 {105310030 Kopfdeckel F4 | 992004260 Zyl-Kopfschrauba H4 )
0B4 002110 Riegel —-——— ~ K3 | 1053100343 Kopfdeckel ", ., F4 | 902004280 Zyl-Kopfschraube F2G1 = -
084 00 2120 Oruckstick K3 | 105310043 Nodelstange .~ - F3 | 002004337 Zyl-Schraube G4, F17
064 00 213 0 Gleitstick K2 | 105310053 Madelstg.-Kioben ~ F3 | 962004350 Fadensp.-Bolzen B1
064 00 239 0 Soizen Hi2 ?0!'5: a1 oogg gl;defﬂg.-ﬁelenk E4 | 992004360 Zyl-Stift F1
: 105 31 0O winge © + D3 | 992004390 Rolle c4
065 000110 Handrad-Decket ET0 | 105310080 Soizen G4 | 992 004400 Roilenzapfen C4 . A
06500 147 0 Unterarm - 47} 10531008 0 Fihrungswinkel G4 | 09200447 7 6kr-Mutter 83,C5,G612
06500 1680 Buchse - K5.L3.L5 105310103 Fadensp.-Balzen €2 |9az00451 0 Zyi.-Kopfschra be HIO
065 001703 Srellring ‘K6.L5 |105310104 Fadenspannung B2 | 992004520 Gew.Stift
06500 1830 Spann,-Feder Ké | t0531 011 0 Gew.-Holzen C5 | 992004537 Li-ZylSchr. E10
08500 1850 Schiffchenrshmen  H4 ] 105310120 Kurbel 5 | 982004767 Li-Zyl.Schr, L3
:965 00 185 4- Schlffchen« Hd4 105310123 Kurbel C5 195200476 0 Zyl.-Koptschraube HS,
065 00 196 0 Sputengehiuse H4 | 10531 0130 Nadeltr..Welle 85 Hb
-| 065002030 Otrchr E8 ]| 105310143 Steliring 86,A3 | 992004927 6kt-Mutter, M16
06500226 3 Gelenk L5 | 105310150 Lagerbock 05 19920058300 Zyl.-Schraube F4
065 00 2293 Vorschubwatle KS [105370160 Lagerhock AMQ | 992605550 Bolzen Mi10
= ] 10531 0180 Kicben A9 | 992005800 Zyl.-Schr, K4
066 00 063 O Stoffsg,-Feder EZ 1105310183 Kloben A9 992006610 Gew.Srift L2
: 10531 022 ¢ Buchse K10 | 99200687 7 Li-Zyl.Schr, i
067 10022 0 Tropfeinsatz H9 105 31 027 0 Bolzen D2 | 992 0 497 Q0 Madenschrauben =~ E9,
067 110110 Rolle . €2 | 105310280 Balzen : G4 112,110
. 105 31 030 0 Stichst.-Belzen H10 | 992 00 748 O Schafuschraube L3
0GB 00 026 0 Fadent. Stift E7 [ 10531031 0 Stichst-Gabel H12 | 992007527 6kt Schr. c1
105 31 031 3 Stichst,-Gabel H12 | 992 00 797 0 4kt.-Schraube Eg
0?; 110220 Auflage JI6 | 105310320 StichstKulisss ~ H10 | 992008120 2Zyl.-Schr. H4
077110230 Zentrierstiick JI6 | 10531032 3 Stichst.-Kulisse H10 | 992009700 Gew.-Stift 06
077110250 Abschi.Stick H17 105310333 Klemmring G10 1992010107 Senkschraube L8
r
From the library of: Superior Semeg Machine & Supply LLC




L 13 14 15 I

" | Benennung

oy e o s b

T

e
s -

B N

020700 201 0
f g
593 69 OR2 7
328 PCR-200 RN
i
990 81 003 6
.h ) 590’81 006 1

990 81 006 2

04250010

~C87 00 284 0
95200 MQ

992 00237 7 T6A L03 fm.-:o

097 00 264 @
09700 2850

560

qosoozoeo; 99!.&0 167

70T s> ™ 097 90 266 02017980
097 40 28 0

9507 07 8
32—.. .
\101.17007

- 99200 080 7

: ' 104170013 165170010"“"
1] 005 00 381 0 e
4 S TIooo >
; e — BT ‘O%@__ﬁ
. : — N
- ggsn 103 07 396 11102 3 991.059375); !
‘.:
| 396 # 105 0~ |
’ 077110220 Q7710230
Al 950 12 012 2

111040 \_.39511101-';‘ D
L BR L 396 11019 4] :
E g g 533067397 i
992 01 010 7 ;
S <]
<>
-

;_.,

-390y 5611980 ;
. =) 200027 % |
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machlne & Supply LLC= "%+

i
i
H
H
H






